DANA CORPORATION
FREDERICKTOWN, orio 4900-2

GARDEN WAY

4766166




MODEL NO.: 4900-2

DESCRIPTION: HYDROSTATIC TRANSAXTE

DANA CORPORATION

SERVICE PARTS‘REPLACEMENT LISTING

DATE: 11-5-93

CUSTOMER & PART NO.: GARDENWAY - #766166
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DANA
PART NO.

5351-BC
3789
1919
4821
3758
5338
5336
5337
3884
5356
4820
3890
5357
5339
5180
4690
4819
5353
1068
3471
5349
5130
3184
5170
3871
3656
5181
3726
3919
5171
4691

GARDENWAY
PART NO.

NO.
REQD.

DESCRIPTION

Housing, Upper

V-Ring

Screw, Tapping, 1/4-20 x .734
Assly., Shaft & Cam

Spacer

Puck, Friction

Nut, Locking, Jam

Stud, Adjustment

O-Ring

Key, Drive

Ass'y., Bearing

Washer, Plain, .505 x .942 x .040
Shaft, Input

Disc, Brake

Gear, Spur, 10T.

Ass'y., Kit, Shim, .500 Shaft
Ass'y., Bearing

Shaft, Idler

Washer, Plain, .632 x 1.00 x .041
Spacer, .630 x 1.00 x .549
Gear, Spur, 41T.

Washer, Neoprene

Washer, Plain, .758 x 1.25 x .031
Axle, L. H.

Gear, Miter, 15T.

Ring, Retaining

Gear, Spur, 41T.

Gear, Miter, 15T.

Shaft, Cross

Axle, R H.

Ass'y., Kit, Shim, .750 Shaft
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KEY DANA GARDENWAY
NO. PARTNO. PART NO.
32 5350-A
33 5366
34 4933
35 5418
36 5409
37 5374
38 5417
39 5419
40 5375
41 1375
42 4300

NO.
REQD.

DESCRIPTION

1

Jooend
*

I N I S R

Housing, Lower

Ring, Retaining

Ass'y., Kit, Shim, .670 Shaft
Bolt, Hex Head, #6-32 x .88
Pulley, 4.50 Dia.

Hub

Fan, 7.00 Dia.

Nut, Lock, #6-32

Hst, CW Control Rotation
Key, Woodruff, #61

Grease

* Use in various combinations to maintain proper clearances.

** Gilicone Sealant to be applied between Upper and Lower Housings (use Loctite Ultra Gray
Silicone 5699 or equivalent).

NOTE: Transaxle Assembly without Key No. 40 is available as Part No. 4884.




